Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Data Name Spelled incorrectly spelled as Noan Montena should be Noah Montena previously recorded on Reel 023097 Frame 0172. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noah Montena	08/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	6176 East Molloy Road	
City:	East Syracuse	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12540683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 3152188000

 Email:
 bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: Bond Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220P006-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. McGuire

Total Attachments: 3

500940234

source=orignalassign#page1.tif source=orignalassign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023115 FRAME: 0007 12540683

source=orignalassign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023115 FRAME: 0008



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
The second secon	
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	<b>1</b>
A PICERVIPIENT COLOR A PICER & A	
	, and a second s

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Noan Montena	08/12/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	6176 East Molloy Road	
City:	East Syracuse	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12540683

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number

(315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 3152188523 bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name:

Bond Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 1:

One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4:

Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UP7I4E9YGPPJ-10449 PATENT 8/13/200 REEL: 023115 FRAME: 000

ATTORNEY DOC NUMBER:		220P006-328833
NAME OF SUBMI	TTER:	George R. McGuire
Signature:		/George R. McGuire/
Date:		08/13/2009
	page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORM		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT955423 08/13/2609	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Noah Montena, citizen of the US and residing at 124 Buckingham Avenue, Syracuse, NY ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a PHONE PLUG CONNECTOR DEVICE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignce my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 8.12.09

STATE OF NEW YORK

On the 12th day of August in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Noah Montena personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Christine L Brade

CHRISTINE L. BRADY Notary Public, State of New York Registration #018R8044921 Qualified in Onondaga County My Commission Expires July 17, 20 /6

1547582.1 7/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023115 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 08/19/2009